	SSESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF CO		
1313 Sherman St		
Denver, Colorado	o 80203	
D CC		
Petitioner:		
STEVEN D. A	ND MAURA K. HALL,	
	,	
v.		
D 1		
Respondent:		
TELLER COU	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	A
	W	D 1 (1) 1 20245
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39347
Name:	Steven D. and Maura K. Hall	
Address:	4440 NW Green Hills Place	
	Topeka, KS 66618	
Phone Number:	(785) 233-3164	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registration No.:		
	ODDED ON CENTY ATVON	
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0023215

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$59,500.00		
Improvements	<u>\$</u>	.00	
Total	\$59,	500.00	

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2000 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 10th day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 9, 2002

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark B. Linné

Docket Number 39347

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark B. Linné

Docket Number 39347

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 3934 Single County Schedule		19326	0090/R0023215	
STIPULATION (As to Ta	ax Year200	1	Actual Value)	
Steven Dale & Or	Maura K. Hall	Trus	tees	
Petitioner,				O2 JAN CF ASSES
VS.				-7
Teller	COUNTY E	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION	AM 8: AM 8: OLORADO OLORADO APPR
Respondent.				AM 8: 02 CLORADO ENT APPEALS
year2001 va Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and	aluation of the subject order based and a subject to this stip	ject pro sed on t e and s	tipulate as follows:	•
2. The subject p property).	roperty is classifie	d as	Vacant	(what type of
The County A subject property for tax		assigne :	d the following actua	l value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	73,293.00 .00 73,293.00	•
4. After a timely valued the subject prope	• •	rd of Ed	qualization, the Board	l of Equalization
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	59,500.00 .00 59,500.00	

5. After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	
Land \$ Improvements \$ Total \$	59,500.00
6. The valuation, as established above year2001	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct Value was reduced to \$59,500 at 0 made and value was never assigned	CBOE, but clerical error was
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on(date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the	, ,
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	December 2001. County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address: 4440 NW Green Hills Pl Topeka, KS 66618	Address: P.O. Box 959 Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Telephone:	Telephone: _719 689-2988 County Assessor Address: P.O. Box 1008 Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Docket Number 39347	Telephone:_ 719 689-2941